Oil and Gas Division 77/«

Lynn D. Helms - Director Bruce E. Hicks - Assistant Director
Department of Mineral Resources
Lynn D, Helms - Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission
www.dmr.nd. gov/oilgas

12/4/2008

VICKEY HUTCHINS
CGGVERTAS LAND (U.S.) INC.
410 17TH ST., STE. 1690
DENVER, CO 80202-1690

RE: See Attached List of Projects
Dear Vickey:

According to our records, our office has not reccived a letter confirming that all surface
owners have been given a written copy of NDCC Section 38-08.1-04.1 (Exploration
Permit) and NDCC Chapter 38-11.1 (QOil and Gas Production Damage Compensation).
Please submit the letter at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Suggs
Engineering Technician



List of Projeets Missing a Letter Confirming Surface Owners Notification for

CGGVERTAS LAND (U.S.) INC.
TARPON 3-D
MCKENZIE COUNTY
PERMIT NO. 970117 COMPLETION DATE: 8/53/2007

STEELHEAD 3-D
WILLIAMS COUNTY
PERMIT NO. 970116 COMPLETION DATE: 9/17/2006



SEISMIC COMPLETION REPORT e
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

800 EAST BOULEVARD DEPT 405

BISMARCK, ND 58505-0840

SFN 51458 (03-2005)

wermit No. NG ~— —
97-0116

Shot Hole Opemtions *Non-Explosive Operations

Yes

SECTION 1

Geophysical Contractor
VERITAS DGC LAND INC

Projact Name and Number County(s)
STEELHEAD 3D WILLIAMS
Township(s) Range(s)
155N,154N 97W

Drilling and Plugqing Contractors
EXPLORATION DRILLING INC

Date Commenced Date Completed
SEPT 8,2006 SEPT 17,2006
SECTION 2

[Firsts.p. 2 LastS P #
574811586 5772/1540

Loaded Holes (Undetonated Shot Paints)

N S/ [ s8] |53qe! | 560/
oo | Jodt | OGL | tejl
Charge Size
55LB 55LB |55LB |55LB
Depth

A0FT |41 FT ([42FT |43FT

Reasgong Holes Were Naot Shot

5692/1818- BAD CAP 5692/1639-BAD CAP,5796/1562-BAD CAP,5697/1612 CUT,TOO CLOSE TO SPRING,REDRILLED
FARTHER AWAY

SECTION 3
Flawing Holes and/or Blowouts
S Pits

5684/1639- DRILLED ,NEVER LOADED

|Pracedure for Plugging Flowing Holes and/or Blowouts

FILLED WITH BENTONITE,STOPPED FLOWING.

OF IT FLOWING+A40

35 oM
@i g vt fo snfl
0192 8 i1 1651 2ipad anzsiemel

.......

Include a 7.5 minute USGS topographic quadrangle map or a computer genarated post-plot facsimile of the approximate scale displaying each
individual shot hole, SP ¥, line #, and legal location
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Industrial Commission of North Dakota
SFN 51456 (03-2009) Page 2

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION (GEOPHYSICAL CONTRACTOR)

STATEOF%L&ig : %Qﬁ bt )
)

e
COUNTY OF %1 / jlj/r).‘,d) )

)
Before me, // M, DLsdl, ) fm.{\/mﬁt?}(‘—/ , a Notary Public in and for the said
\_ T

& Al
[ .
County and State, this day personally :::ppeared6 \“,’/’/)M,KJ siles
4 ¢ Y O

who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is employed by gl)g ) -: 2’2 o )

D Qr/y - /7\72.{[_/ , that (s)he has read North Dakota
= =g |

Century Code Section 38-08.1, that the foregoing seismic project has been completed in -l

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on

the reverse side of this document are true.

W\j)@@/

Geophysical Cor%ractor Representative

~ o~

Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this ﬂ/{ fgt day of M@.u_,/n y dus) ;& ol -

My Commission Expires
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GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIT T Gt ‘
3\ INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA {; A TN 600 E BOULEVARD AVE
Ji 1 OIL AND GAS DIVISION eI O BISMARCK, ND B8506
SFN 51453 (11-97) \—%9 i\'l S o
N, B
1) a. Compeny: F/e, | Address: e
VEALITAS D&EC AANVD 0500 mm,OfA/’KI)ﬂ,, Pusron, T, 7073

Contact: Telephone: ‘| Fax:
K B )
V| Kaymend A Lol5E 214~ 152-557YF
* | gurety Company: Bond Amount: _§g ceso Bond Number: SOI8724
S SFPCLAITYTMSURANE Y, T
2) B. Subcontractoris): £ w S VE ) <&, | Address: ' S fb/b’:5 Y | Telephone:
|| BCT K Som con TRRT surv g e 333 [OTH Ave, S MT510 So6- 482 - Ll-0 (e
i b. Subcontactor(a): DR L& ih'E £ CL& ] Address: i & G5 9p| Telephona: e
| | ExPhORA TR DReizue ne. | KT 2 Beu 2155, SEONEY MT, S - 13x335¢
‘ ¢. Subcontractor(s): Address: Telephone:
'% 3) Party Manager: Addrase: /7'/5 [ TTH ST, 5 -41’7;‘;";‘ , Telephone:‘
1 SCotT b, NESH PERPER co. Fopol 383-525-7400
5 | 4) Project Name or Line Numbers: ) _
STEELAEAD 3D
* 6) Exploration Method (Shat Hale, Non-Explosive, 2D. 3D):
R SHeCT Hot= 3-D
(1 8) Approximate Drilling Start Datea: Approximate Completion Date: |
P F-31-0G /=150
; THE COMMISSION MUST BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF COMMENCEMENT OF DRILL/PLUG OPERATIONS
, 7) Location of Proposed Project - County _
! (L LECTH)7S
2 P, - } . )
! Section(sl, Township(s) & Ranga(s) Sec. /9 —& 2.,,3?7_5 41 /155N R 97w
: sec. .3~ (o T /EYA R C[?Lz.)
T Sec. T R
ﬁ
g Sac. T R
4 |8 siza at Hole | Amr. of Charge [ Dspth | Shots psr | No. of Mi, | identifying Marks onmatshic P}
‘3' Mi.(sq.mi.} | (sq. mi.) Geophysical ID  a. Plugger 1D b. Plugger ID c. Plugger ID

2} . i ' .

.5 /é TN 54 5.5. 40& 7/ f_-:' @ =z
: 9) Anticipated special drilling and plugging procadures? \ !

| KA

10) Enclasn ) pre plot map with proposed focation of seismic program lines and powdar mag.

20 D A "1/+/(,\ 71554 KArw szc. A 1T NEAY S EALL
Slgnad Title: Date:
Af L‘—\“ ?? QJL{-\— .//\ ‘/ /*4,'"-' ﬂ/ /_} 7-' 7_25-0 C? —_

: ‘

(This space for State office usse)

Permit No.: ?2[ //4‘ Approval Date: &, ' y
| Approved By: / //5— - QM m o//m

RO

Conditions of Approval if any:

X

Title:

i County Apbroval Sem (,//, // 44

ZRI N N RN Y SO I VY

“See Instructions On Reverse Side

f. g TR, <7 % G g i AT i e

e T ——— v - RN — -
g g R £ ULV 1 4 i o= R M



August 15, 2006

Mr. Raymond Lohse
Veritas DGC Land Inc.
10300 Town Park Dnve
Houston, TX 77072

RE:  Geophysical Exploration Permits # 97-0116
Steelhead 3D
Williams County, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Lohse:

Please be advised that we are in receipt of your Geophysical Exploration permit
and have conditionally approved your permit effective for one year from August 15,
2006. Please review the following conditions for your permit:

1. A pre-program meeting with state seismic inspector Tom Torstenson may be
required. You must contact him at 701-227-7436 (w) or 701-290-1546 (cell) at
least 24 hours prior to any exploration operations.

2. All variances for distance restrictions are to be furnished, and a pre-plot map
displaying any source points that do not comply with the distance restriction rule
must be supplied to the inspector.

3. The post plot map must show all water wells, buildings, underground cisterns,
pipelines, and flowing springs that fall within the program area and within one
half mile of the perimeter of the program.

4. If available, a SEG P1 with all source and receiver points should be made
available to the Oil and Gas Division upon filing of the seismic completion report
within 30 days of the completion of the program.

5. Ttis required that within seven days of initial contact between the permitting agent
and the aperator of the land, the permitting agent shall provide the operator of the
land and each landowner owning land within one-half mile of the land on which
geophysical exploratton activities are to be conducted a written copy of section
38-08.1-04.1 and chapter 38-11.1. The permitting agent shall file an affidavit with
this office confirming compliance with such notification.

6. The permit agent shall notify the operator of the land at least seven days before
commencement of any geophysical exploration activity, unless waived by mutual
agreement of both parties. The notice must include the approximate time schedule
and the location of the planned activity.



Should you have any questions regarding this matter, feel free to contact me at 701-
328-8037, or Tom Torstenson at the number listed in paragraph 1.

Sincerely,

David C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

Mr. Raymond Lohse
P.O Box 1739
Williston, ND 58802-1739



Oil and Gas Division
Lynn D. Helms - Director Bruce E. Hicks - Assistant Director
Dcpartment of Mineral Resources

NORTH DAKOTA

Lynn D. IHelms - Director
North Dakota Industrial Commission

. -.OIL AND GAS DIVISION .

www.o1lgas.nd.gov

August 15, 2006

The Honorable Beth Innis
Williams County Auditor
P.O. Box 2047
Williston, ND 58802
RE: Geophysical Exploration
Permit # 97-0116
Dear Ms. Innis:

Pursuant to Section 38-08.1-04.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, please be advised that
Veritas DGL Land was issued the above captioned permit on August 15, 2006 and will remain in
effect for a period of one year.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

David C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/dh

600 E Boulevard Ave - Dept 405, Bismurck, North Dakota §8505-0840 Phone (701)328-8020 Fax (701)328-8022
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Date:

P.0. Box 1446, Williston, N[ S8802-1445
(701} 774-4100

PAY

Branch:

EYACTLY **100 RWD 00/100 DOLLARS

TO THE o
ORDER OF__NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Money Order

7/25/G6 (07B636

4001

5100.00

@ sumn y favies hicluded 3 ~vic o 2ack

SIGNATURE OF RE ﬁ‘EﬁR:( o vTe<E
LODRESS //5 LOALIDUT ST, &MS,T» 26,59

L,
#0000 7PBE 3B 120513005452 LOBG 2 SE3
Ae -m_/cmmmm
14 Aoy
P.C. 8ox 1448, Williston, ND 58802-1448
{301) 774-4100 Mo ney Order 078636
Nul Neguliable
The eostomen e nrm, e Pevawtal Wones Grder iorn cormespuinuiig n
undeg and ameiml v Jiar sl herea i
i alare, paecer b e sgznatnee ool addrees sl assunies ve-potailifity for
ol cormainade peaedde s haflle=t failure
BRANCH: DJO
REMITTER: gﬁiglM' Ok 10043113
RAVMOND LOHSE : 00.00
CK AMT: 51
FEE AMT: §2.00
TO:

NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OIL AND GAS TI?i.[:\‘}llf‘SIOl\T

752&,&? a4 cu7?r a? e /ézﬁf?
Mt e 20447575%”
L wee e costhed-

53,

$102.00




Dear Mr. Hvinden

I’m sending a copy of the money order that I had sent. In 30 day’s of the
date of this check I'll send a lost form that you need to fill out. So I can get
my money back.

Thank you

Raymond L. Lohse
P.O.Box 1739

Williston, ND. 58802-1739
Cell 214-952-5548
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Veritas DGC Lend, Inc. i‘f‘-’i T e :1
10300 Yown Park Drive 1= B Vo
Hauston, Tx. 77072 Yoo ey
Phone : 214-852-5548 p\f’rj o p"‘;ﬁ?
. \{;:’:{‘/,1‘, et o :(:;:':’1
Permit to Conduct Geophysical Survey O

State of North Dakota Prospect: Steelhead 3-D

State Capitol Building Date: July 13, 2006

Bismarck, ND. 58505

Permit # STA-01

VERITAS DGC LAND, INC. requests your permission to conduct a 3-D geophysical seismic survey including the right to ingress

and egress across property owned by you in Williams County, State of North Dakota being deseribed below, and including any
minerals interests owned by you within the boundary of our prospect.

Legal Description: View, TWP 155N, R97W, Sec. 16, SE/4, SW/4, 320 ac. Total: 320 ac.

Total Acres: 320 AC. @ $ 3.00 per acre Total Payment: § 960.00

Qur operations will be conducied in accordance with standard geophysical practices and in a prudent, careful manner. Veritas DGC
Land, Inc., further agrees to indemnify and hold you harmiess from and against all actions, suits claims and demands whatsoever, that
may arise from our operations. Permittee does hereby let , grant unto Veritas DGC Land, Inc., the right to conduct said strvey on
and across the lands deseribed herein, and under specific conditions herein stated. Unless otherwise voided by conditions stated

herein, this agreement shall survive any lease, sale, trade or conveyance of property interests described above and made after the

executed date of this agreement. If for whatever reason, this seismic work does not take place, or if this property is not crossed, this
contract is null and void, and payment will not be due.

Signed this day of , 2006

By:

L Tax TD or SS#:
(Landowner’s Authorized Signature)

/) / /
Phone: Permit Agent: ‘{« 4 £

Additional Permit Conditions:




A

VERITAS

Qas akyalsal inesgrity

Veritas DGC Land, inc.
10300 Town Park Drive
Houston, Tx. 77072
Phone : 214-952-5548

Permit to Conduct Geophysical Survey

State of North Dakota Prospect: Steethead 3-D
State Capitol Building Date: July 13, 2006 "
Bismarck, ND. 58505 Permit # STA-01

VERITAS DGC LAND, INC. requests your permission (o conduct 2 3-D geophysical seismic survey including the right to ingress
and egress across property owned by you in Williams County, State of North Dakota being described below, and including any
minerals interests owned by you within the boundary of our prospect.

Legal Description: View, TWP 155N, R97W, Sec. 16, SE/4, SW/4, 320 ac. Total: 320 ac.

Total Acres: 320 AC. @ $ 3.00 per acre Totat Payment: $ 960.00

Our operations will be conducted in accordance with standard geophysical practices and in a prudent, careful manner. Veritas DGC
Land, Inc., further agrees to indemnify and hold you harmless from and against all actions, suits claims and demands whatsoever, that
may arise from our operations. Permittee does hereby let, grant unto Veritas DGC Land, Inc., the right 10 conduct said survey on
and across the lands described herein, and under specific conditions herein stated. Unless otherwise voided by conditions stated
herein, this agreement shall survive any lease, sale, trade or conveyance of property interests described above and made after the
executed date of this agreement. If for whatever reason, this seismic work does not take place, or if this property is not crossed, this
contract is null and void, and payment will not be due.

Signed this day of , 2006

By: Tax ID or SS#:
{Landowmer’s Authorized Signarure)

1
Phane: Permit Agent: g: ;".;,:),7;4!,.;.4// 7‘) - éz"'_—
/

Additiona! Permit Conditions:




	Post Plot Map
	Completion Affidavit
	Completion Report

	Permit
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